

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. 6 MAP 2017

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY,
Appellee,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OF THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Appellant.

BRIEF FOR THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THE PENNSYLVANIA CHAMBER OF
BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY, AND THE GREATER PITTSBURGH
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AS *AMICI CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE

Robert C. Heim (PA #15758)
Ellen L. Mossman (PA #319149)
DECHERT LLP
Cira Centre
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808
(215) 994-4000

*Attorneys for Amici Curiae The Chamber of
Commerce of the United States of America, The
Pennsylvania Chamber of Business and Industry, and
The Greater Pittsburgh Chamber of Commerce*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF *AMICI CURIAE*1

ARGUMENT4

 I. The Department’s Interpretation of the Clean Streams Law Is
 Contrary to the Statute’s Plain Language5

 II. Pennsylvania Businesses and Landowners Should Not Be
 Forced to Rely Upon the Department’s Asserted “Practice” of
 Capping Penalties Permitted to Continue Under the
 Department’s Interpretation of the Clean Streams Law9

 II. Interpreting the Clean Streams Law as Allowing Civil Penalties
 for Continuous Presence or Passive Flow of Pollutants Would
 Undermine the Policy Interests Behind Pennsylvania’s
 Environmental Remediation Statutes9

 II. The Department’s Interpretation Would Chill Land Sales and
 Depress Property Values9

CONCLUSION16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

ABB Indus. Systems, Inc. v. Prime Technology, Inc.,
120 F.3d 351 (2d Cir. 1997)8

Carson Harbor Village, Ltd. v. Unocal Corp.,
270 F.3d 863 (9th Cir. 2001)7, 8

Mastrangelo v. Buckley,
250 A.2d 447 (Pa. 1969).....14

United States v. 150 Acres of Land,
204 F.3d 698 (6th Cir. 2000)8

United States v. CDMG Realty Co.,
96 F.3d 706 (3d Cir. 1996)8

Statutes

35 P.S. § 691.3014, 5

35 P.S. § 691.3074, 5

35 P.S. § 691.4014, 5

35 P.S. § 6026.101 *et seq.*11

35 P.S. § 6026.10212

1 Pa. C.S. § 192112

42 U.S.C. § 69037

42 U.S.C. § 96017

42 U.S.C. § 96077
